GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2501
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2003

SETTING UP OF SEPARATE SCHOOLS/INSTITUTIONS FOR PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED PERSONS
PUTTASWAMY GOWDA

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is setting up separate schools and other institutions separately for the physically handicapped persons in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the financial assistance provided thereunder, State- wise; and

(c) the total number of educational institutions to be set up during 2003-2004 in the country particularly in Karnataka, State-wise and location-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWEMENT ( SHRI KAILASH MEGHWAL)
(@) No, Sir.

(b) & (c) Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT LOK SABHA
	Answer

